He thanked the African Development Bank, the World Bank, the Islamic 
Development Bank, the European Investment Bank, the French Development Agency, the German 
Development Bank, the West African Development Bank, and the Kuwait Fund for Development 
for mobilising seven hundred and twenty-two (722) million U.S. Dollars of project funds. 

Other notable interventions in the energy sector during the past five years include the UNIDO/
GEF6 2018 – 2021, which focuses on supporting the operationalisation of the Sustainable 
Energy for All Action Agenda in The Gambia by catalysing investment in improved cookstoves

[...]

climate-friendly sanitary pads for women and young girls.

FaBB Foundation Facilitates Free Eye Surgeries 

The King Salman Humanitarian and Al Balsam, in collaboration with the Fatoumatta Bah-Barrow 
Foundation (FaBB), successfully conducted more than three hundred (300) eye operations and 
one hundred and ninety-eight (198) pediatric surgeries at three hospitals, namely, Edward Francis 
Small Teaching Hospital, Serrekunda General Hospital and Farafenni General Hospital.

The initiatives further support the First Lady’s commitment to President Barrow’s quest to provide